

## SIX Swiss Exchange Message No. 10/2024

## BGC Brokers LP, London (United Kingdom), Nyon Branch - Commencement of trading on **SIX Swiss Exchange**

Category	Changes to Exchange Membership	
Authorized by	Romano Rizzoli, Head Member & CRM Services Björn Schaub, Head Exchange Operations	
Pages	1	_
Date	05.04.2024	Information

We are pleased to announce that SIX Swiss Exchange has accepted BGC Brokers LP, London (United Kingdom), Nyon Branch as a new participant. The measures necessary for the commencement of trading have now been taken.

Please find below the member details:

## BGC Brokers LP, London (United Kingdom), Nyon Branch

Commencement of trading:	10.04.2024
Member Org. Abbreviation:	BGCCH
Member Org. ID:	691
Party IDs / Abbreviations:	1409 / BGCCHF1
BP ID:	GB103477
Address:	Avenue Alfred Cortot 4 1260 Nyon Switzerland
	Phone: +41 22 994 8015

hσc

## If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Member Services:

Phone: +41 58 399 2473

E-mail: member.services@six-group.com

Links to SIX Swiss Exchange AG:

www.six-group.com | Member Section | Forms | Rules | Directives

SIX Swiss Exchange AG T +41 58 399 5454 Pfingstweidstrasse 110 www.six-group.com SIX Swiss Exchange AG P.O. Box CH-8021 Zurich

T +41 58 399 5454